‘ TAMPA ELECTRIC
AN EMERA COMPANY

April 15, 2019

Bart Fletcher, Public Utilities Supervisor
Division of Accounting and Finance
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Fletcher:

Enclosed are copies of Tampa Electric Company's monthly rate of return computations for
February 2019.

These computations have been made using the ratemaking practices and principles outlined in
Commission Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI dated F ebruary 2, 1993, Order No. PSC-09-0283-
FOF-EI dated April 30, 2009, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI dated August 21, 2009, Order No.
PSC-13-0443-OF-El dated September 30, 2013,and Order No. PSC-17-0456-S-EI dated
November 27, 2017.

This report was calculated using updated jurisdictional separation factors based on forecasted
levels of wholesale commitments, system rate base and operating expense items.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

WA=

Jeffrey S. Chronister
Vice President, Finance

Respectfully,

Enclosures

cc: Office of Public Counsel-J.R. Kelly

Tampa Electric Company
P. 0. Box 111 Tampa, FI 33601-0111 (813) 228-4111 tampaelectric.com



TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

February 2019
0] 2) (3) 4) 5
Actual FPSC FPSC Pro Forma Pro Forma

I. Average Rate of Return Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Adjustments Adjusted

(Jurisdictional)
Net Operating Income $ 397,472,623 (a) (36,482,300) (b) 360,990,323 0 3 360,990,323
Average Rate Base 6,484,317,484 (592,617,427) 5,891,700,057 0 5,891,700,057
Average Rate of Return 6.13% 6.13% 6.13%
IIl. Year End Rate of Return

(Jurisdictional)
Net Operating Income $ 397,472,623 (a) (35,920,621) () 361,552,002 03 361,552,002
Year End Rate Base 6,824,867,061 (577,248,375) 6,247,618,686 0 6,247,618,686
Year End Rate of Return 5.82% 5.79% 5.79%

(a) Includes AFUDC debt of $5,453,357 and AFUDC equity of $11,362,449
(b) Includes reversal of AFUDC earnings.

Ill. Required Rate of Return
Average Capital Structure
(FPSC Adjusted Basis)

Low 572 %
Midpoint 6.15 %
High 6.59 %

IV. Financial Integrity Indicators

A. TIE With AFUDC 4.21 (System per books basis)

B. TIE Without AFUDC 4_'—_----------‘;._(-)-5“ (System per books basis)

C. AFUDC To Net Income -----_-——““--—5:;7" % (System per books basis)

D. Internally Generated Funds ---------—----5-1-j(-)-t-)- % (System per books basis)

E. LTD To Total Investor Funds "mm““mé;.;: % (FPSC adjusted basis)

F. STD To Total Investor Funds ----------------;-;;— % (FPSC adjusted basis)

G. Return On Common Equity (Avg) -__-_—“-“--__16._;1" % (FPSC adjusted basis) Year End 9.52%

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI,
Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-13-0443-FOF-EI, and Order PSC-17-0456-S-El by the

Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these prescribed
calculations may not present fairly the Company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

| am aware that Section 837.08, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mistead a public servant in the performance of his official duty
shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775.082, 5. 775.083, or 8. 775.084.

sy 20 )12

U%y's. Chronister, Vice President, Finance Date ¥
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A. Times Interest Earned With AFIDC

Eamings Before Intersst
AFUDC - Debt
Income Taxes

Total

Interest Charges {Before Deducting
AFUDC - Debt)

Tie With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earnad Without AFUDC

Earnings Before interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before Deducting
AFUDC - Debt)

Tie Without AFUDC

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY
FINANCIAL INTEGRITY INDICATORS

392,041,900
5,480,433
62,096,070

459,618,403

109,214,155

392,041,900
(11,418,863)
62,096,070

442,719,107

109,214,155

C. Percent AFUDC to Net Income Available For Common Stockholders

AFUDC - Debt
x (Income Tax Rate of 25.345%)

Subtotal
AFUDC - Other
Total
Net Income Available For

Commoan Stockholders

Percent AFUDC to Available Net Income

5,480,433
(1,389,016)

4,091,417

11,418,863

15,510,280

288,597,043

5.37%

February 2019

D. Percent Internally Generated Funds

Net Income

Common Dividends

AFUDC (Debt & Other)

Depreciation & Amortization

Deferred Income Taxes

Investment Tax Credits

Deferred Clause Revenues (Expenses)
Other

Total
Construction Expenditures

{Excluding AFUDC Other & Debt)

Percent Internally Generated Funds

E. Long Term Debt as Percent of Total Capital

F. Short Term Debt as Percent of Total Capital

Reconciled Average Retail Amounts
Long Term Debt
Short Term Debt
Common Equity
Total
% Long Term Debt to Total

% Short Term Debt to Total

G. FPSC Adjusted Average Jurisdictional Return On Common Equity

FPSC Adjusted Average Earned Rate Of Return
Less: Reconciled Average Retail Weighted
Cost Rates For:
Long Term Debt
Short Term Debt
Customer Deposits
Tax Credits-Weighted Cost (Midpoint)

Subtotal

Total

Divided By Common Equity Ratio

Jurisdictional Return On Common Equity

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI,
Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-El, Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-El, Order No. PSC-13-0443-FOF-E|, and Order PSC-17-0456-S-El by the
Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these prescribed
calculations may not present fairly the Company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to mislead a public servant in the performance of his
official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree, punishable as provided in s. 775,082, s. 775083, or s. 775.084,

Surveillance Backup

SCHEDULE §

288,597,043
(18,684,400)
(16,899,400)
314,073,600
{125,604,100)
119,329,700
(50,594,500}
0

510,217,943

1,000,411,299

1,825,837,722
217,152,541
2,539,511,619

4,582,501,882

39.84%

4.40

4310

10.21%



